A. Report the five largest provisional commission rates included in the cedant’s reinsurance treaties.  The commission rate to be reported is by contract with ceded premium in excess of $50,000:
1

Name of Reinsurer
2

Commission Rate
3

Ceded Premium
1. GENERAL REINS CORP 34.000 61,286
2. 0.000 0
3. 0.000 0
4. 0.000 0
5. 0.000 0

B.
Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Schedule F, Part 3.Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on-the total recoverables), Schedule F, Part 3, Line 9999999, Column 15, the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from
an affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

6. GENERAL REINS CORP 45,612 61,286 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
7. 0 0 Yes  [   ]  No [   ]
8. 0 0 Yes  [   ]  No [   ]
9. 0 0 Yes  [   ]  No [   ]
10. 0 0 Yes  [   ]  No [   ]

NOTE:  Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2025 OF THE First Acceptance Insurance Company, Inc.

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 344,169,769 0 344,169,769

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 117,122,170 0 117,122,170

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 1,731,030 1,731,030 3,462,060

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 7,668,797 0 7,668,797

5. Other assets 17,955,980 0 17,955,980

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 0 70,967,087 70,967,087

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 488,647,745 72,698,117 561,345,862

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 146,493,882 19,388,309 165,882,191

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 14,561,150 0 14,561,150

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 99,361,051 24,492,347 123,853,398

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 337,277 0 337,277

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 18,399,467 18,399,467 36,798,934

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0 0 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 0 0 0

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 0 0 0

18. Other liabilities 12,567,094 10,417,994 22,985,088

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 291,719,922 72,698,117 364,418,039

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 196,927,823 X X X 196,927,823

22. Totals (Line 38) 488,647,745 72,698,117 561,345,862

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [   ] No [ X ]

If yes, give full explanation:

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2025 OF THE First Acceptance Insurance Company, Inc.

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE

Schedule H - Part 2

NONE

Schedule H - Part 3

NONE

Schedule H - Part 4

NONE

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

NONE

30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2025 OF THE First Acceptance Insurance Company, Inc.

SCHEDULE P - ANALYSIS OF LOSSES AND LOSS EXPENSES
SCHEDULE P - PART 1 - SUMMARY

($000 Omitted)
Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12

Years in
Which

1 2 3
Loss Payments

Defense and Cost
Containment Payments

Adjusting and Other
Payments

10 11
Number of

Premiums
Were Earned
and Losses

Were Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total Net
Paid (Cols.
4 - 5 + 6 -
7 + 8 - 9)

Claims
Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 39 0 102 0 0 0 7 141 XXX

2. 2016 221,037 333 220,704 167,408 165 5,268 0 19,984 0 6,354 192,494 XXX

3. 2017 190,695 313 190,382 116,596 288 4,277 0 16,305 0 4,903 136,891 XXX

4. 2018 166,729 252 166,477 93,402 113 4,063 0 14,766 0 4,068 112,118 XXX

5. 2019 140,739 102 140,637 84,230 0 3,772 0 14,817 0 4,859 102,819 XXX

6. 2020 130,865 0 130,865 66,620 0 3,302 0 13,539 0 5,465 83,461 XXX

7. 2021 135,303 0 135,303 85,716 0 3,457 0 14,108 0 6,948 103,281 XXX

8. 2022 152,856 0 152,856 97,272 0 3,137 0 14,557 0 7,075 114,967 XXX

9. 2023 260,762 0 260,762 153,552 0 3,578 0 21,411 0 7,966 178,542 XXX

10. 2024 358,701 21,465 337,237 171,937 9,134 2,049 119 29,487 1,717 6,986 192,504 XXX

11. 2025 369,338 51,691 317,647 105,679 9,801 563 68 26,537 4,135 3,390 118,775 XXX

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 1,142,451 19,500 33,568 186 185,512 5,852 58,020 1,335,993 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22 Total Number of
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrog-
ation

Anticipated

Net
Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Claims
Outstand-
ing Direct

and
Assumed

1. 28 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 4

2. 30 0 (2) 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 2 43 1

3. 6 0 (7) 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 7 12 2